
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA CAW AN GAN KEDAH 

FACULTY OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE AND POLICY STUDIES 

BACHELOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE (HONOURS) 

THE STUDY ON THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN ATTITUDES, 

SUBJECTIVE NORMS AND PERCEIVED BERA VIOR CONTROL 

TOWARDS ENTREPRENEURSHIP INTENTION AMONG FINAL 

YEAR DEGREE STUDENTS IN UITM CAW AN GAN KEDAH 

NOORHANA BT AHMAD ABDUL TAWWAB 

NURUL NATASHA BT MAT 

SUPERVISED BY: 

ENCIK ADNAN BIN AMINUDDIN 

JANUARY 2018 

2015180309 

2015143307 



CLEARANCE FOR SUBMISSION OF THE RESEARCH PROJECT BY THE SUPERVISOR 

Name of the Supervisor 

Title of Research Project 

Name of Students 1 

Name of Students 2 

: En. Adnan Bin Aminuddin 

: The study on the Relationship between Attitudes, Subjective 
Norms and Perceived Behavioural Control towards 
Entrepreneurship Intention among Final Year Degree Students 
in UiTM Cawangan Kedah 

: Noorhana Bt Ahmad Abdul Tawwab 

Nurul Natasha Bt Mat 

I hereby reviewed the final and complete research project and approve the submission of this 
report for evaluation. 

\ 

BIN AMINUDDIN) 

SUPERVISOR 



THE DECLARATION 

We hereby declare that the work contained in this research proposal is original and our own 
except those duly identified and recognized. If we are later found to have committed plagiarism 
or act of academic dishonesty, action can be taken in accordance with UiTM's rule and 
academic regulations. 

Signed, 

Noorhana Bt Ahmad Abdul Tawwab 

Nurul Natasha Bt Mat 

ii 



Clearance form of Submission 
Declaration 
Acknowledgement 
Table of Content 
List of Figure 
List of Table 
List of Abbreviation 
Abstract 
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Introduction 
1.2 Problem Statement 
1.3 Research Questions 
1.4 Research Objectives 
1.5 Scope of study 

1.5.1 Level 
1.5.2 Territory 
1.5.3 Time 

1.6 Significance of study 
1.6 .. 1 Researcher 
1.6.2 UiTM Kedah 

1. 7 Definition of key terms

CONTENTS 

1. 7 .1 Entrepreneurship Intention
1.7.2 Attitude
1.7.3 Subjective Norms

1.7.4 Perceived Behaviour Control
1.8 Conclusion 

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW AND CONCEPTUAL 

FRAMEWORK 

2.1 Introduction 
2.2 Entrepreneurship Intention 
2.3 Theory of Planned Behaviour 
2.4 Factors that Influence Entrepreneurship Intention 

2.4.1 Personality Factors 
2.4.2 Social Factors 
2.4.3 Societal Factors 

2.5 Independent Variable 
2.5.1 Attitude 
2.5.2 Subjective Norms 
2.5.3 Perceived Behaviour Control 

2.6 Conceptual Framework 
2. 7 Hypothesis
2.8 Conclusion

CHAPTER THREE:METHODOLOGY 

3.1 Introduction 
3.2 Research Method and Design 
3.3 Unit of Analysis 
3.4 Population 
3.5 Sample Size 
3.6 Sampling Technique 
3.7 Measurement/ operationalization 

Page 

i 
ii 
iii 

iv-v
vi
vii
viii
ix

1-3
3-4
5
5
6
6
6
6
6
6
7
7
7

7-8
8
8
9

10 
10-12
12-14

14
15-16
16-18
18-19

19
19-21
21-24
24-26
26-27
27-30

30

31 
31-32

33
33

33-34
34-37
37-40

iv 



ABSTRACT 

Student's entrepreneurial intention may be affected by different factors. Entrepreneurial 
intention is found to determine student's willingness to engage into entrepreneurial behaviour 
in future. The main objective for this study is to understand how attitude toward the behaviour, 
subjective norm and perceived behavioural control, affect entrepreneurial intention of final 
year degree students. 

The primary data of this study was gathered by distributing 205 survey questionnaires to 
respondents at Universiti Teknologi MARA Cawangan Kedah. The Cronbach"s Alpha 
Reliability test which can ensure high reliability result was conducted on every variable. 

Pearson Correlation Coefficient and Multiple Linear Regression Analysis were conducted in 
this study to observe independent variables (i.e. attitude toward the behaviour, subjective 
norms and perceive behavioural control). All the variables have significant relationship with 
entrepreneurial intention. 

The discussion of the findings, implications of study, limitations and recommendations for 
future research are discussed in the end of the study. 

ix 


