

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA CAWANGAN KEDAH FACULTY OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE AND POLICY STUDIES BACHELOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE (HONOURS)

THE STUDY ON THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN ATTITUDES, SUBJECTIVE NORMS AND PERCEIVED BEHAVIOR CONTROL TOWARDS ENTREPRENEURSHIP INTENTION AMONG FINAL YEAR DEGREE STUDENTS IN UITM CAWANGAN KEDAH

NOORHANA BT AHMAD ABDUL TAWWAB
NURUL NATASHA BT MAT

2015180309

2015143307

SUPERVISED BY: ENCIK ADNAN BIN AMINUDDIN

JANUARY 2018

CLEARANCE FOR SUBMISSION OF THE RESEARCH PROJECT BY THE SUPERVISOR

Name of the Supervisor : En. Adnan Bin Aminuddin

Title of Research Project : The study on the Relationship between Attitudes, Subjective

Norms and Perceived Behavioural Control towards Entrepreneurship Intention among Final Year Degree Students

in UiTM Cawangan Kedah

Name of Students 1 : Noorhana Bt Ahmad Abdul Tawwab

Name of Students 2 Nurul Natasha Bt Mat

I hereby reviewed the final and complete research project and approve the submission of this report for evaluation.

(EN. ADNAN BIN AMINUDDIN)

SUPERVISOR

THE DECLARATION

We hereby declare that the work contained in this research proposal is original and our own except those duly identified and recognized. If we are later found to have committed plagiarism or act of academic dishonesty, action can be taken in accordance with UiTM's rule and academic regulations.

Signed,

Noorhana Bt Ahmad Abdul Tawwab

Nurul Natasha Bt Mat

CONTENTS

	Page
Clearance form of Submission	i
Declaration	ii
Acknowledgement	iii
Table of Content	iv-v
List of Figure	vi
List of Table	vii
List of Abbreviation	viii
Abstract	ix
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Introduction	1-3
1.2 Problem Statement	3-4
1.3 Research Questions	5
1.4 Research Objectives	5
1.5 Scope of study	6
1.5.1 Level	6
1.5.2 Territory	6
1.5.3 Time	6
1.6 Significance of study	6
1.6.1 Researcher	6 7
1.6.2 UiTM Kedah	
1.7 Definition of key terms	7
1.7.1 Entrepreneurship Intention 1.7.2 Attitude	7
	7-8
1.7.3 Subjective Norms 1.7.4 Perceived Behaviour Control	8
1.7.4 Perceived Benaviour Control 1.8 Conclusion	8 9
1.6 Conclusion	9
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW AND CONCEPTUAL	
FRAMEWORK	
2.1 Introduction	10
2.2 Entrepreneurship Intention	10-12
2.3 Theory of Planned Behaviour	12-14
2.4 Factors that Influence Entrepreneurship Intention	14
2.4.1 Personality Factors	15-16
2.4.2 Social Factors	16-18
2.4.3 Societal Factors	18-19
2.5 Independent Variable	19
2.5.1 Attitude	19-21
2.5.2 Subjective Norms	21-24
2.5.3 Perceived Behaviour Control	24-26
2.6 Conceptual Framework	26-27
2.7 Hypothesis	27-30
2.8 Conclusion CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY	30
3.1 Introduction	31
	31-32
3.2 Research Method and Design3.3 Unit of Analysis	33
3.4 Population	33
3.5 Sample Size	33-34
3.6 Sampling Technique	34-37
3.7 Measurement/ operationalization	37-40
	0, 70

ABSTRACT

Student's entrepreneurial intention may be affected by different factors. Entrepreneurial intention is found to determine student's willingness to engage into entrepreneurial behaviour in future. The main objective for this study is to understand how attitude toward the behaviour, subjective norm and perceived behavioural control, affect entrepreneurial intention of final year degree students.

The primary data of this study was gathered by distributing 205 survey questionnaires to respondents at Universiti Teknologi MARA Cawangan Kedah. The Cronbach's Alpha Reliability test which can ensure high reliability result was conducted on every variable.

Pearson Correlation Coefficient and Multiple Linear Regression Analysis were conducted in this study to observe independent variables (i.e. attitude toward the behaviour, subjective norms and perceive behavioural control). All the variables have significant relationship with entrepreneurial intention.

The discussion of the findings, implications of study, limitations and recommendations for future research are discussed in the end of the study.